
Financial Year
Three largest fires by 

hectares burned Area burned (Ha)
Waimea Valley 9 mile 199
Pegasus Beach 77
Cape Reinga 65
Waiharara 2337
Awarua 863
Emerald Bluffs 232
Ohau 5033
Pukaki 2226
Macraes 816

Deep Stream 4664
Moke Lake 975
Meyers Pass 350
Pigeon Valley 2316
Pipiwai 80
Horeke 65
Chatham Islands 2440
Mount Prospect 1315
Mount Roy 200
Port Hills 1661
Broken River 300
Colin White Road 270
Parsons Road 1250
Waikakaho 461
Waitangi West 152
Onamaltu 650
Flock Hill 333
Poutu 205

2022/23

2021/22

2019/20

2018/19

2017/18

2020/2021

The area burned data is based on records held by Fire 
and Emergency, and data provided to Fire and 
Emergency in 2017 following the amalgamation of 
different Fire Authorites. 

2016/17

2015/16

2014/15

2013/14

2012/13

RELE
ASED U

NDER THE O
FFIC

IAL I
NFORMATIO

N ACT 19
82


	Tab 4



