Financial Year	Three largest fires by hectares burned	Area burned (Ha)	
2022/23	Waimea Valley 9 mile	199	
	Pegasus Beach	77	
	Cape Reinga	65	
2021/22	Waiharara	2337	× 198
	Awarua	863	00
	Emerald Bluffs	232	
2020/2021	Ohau	5033	
	Pukaki	2226	()
	Macraes	816	
2019/20	Deep Stream	4664	2
	Moke Lake	975	
	Meyers Pass	350	
2018/19	Pigeon Valley	2316	
	Pipiwai	80	
	Horeke	65	
2017/18	Chatham Islands	2440	
	Mount Prospect	1315	
	Mount Roy	200	
2016/17	Port Hills	1661	
	Broken River	300	
	Colin White Road	270	
2015/16	Parsons Road	1250	
	Waikakaho	461	
	Waitangi West	152	
2014/15	Onamaltu 🔍 💛	650	
	Flock Hill	333	
	Poutu	205	
2013/14			
	2		
	)*		
2012/13			



The area burned data is based on records held by Fire and Emergency, and data provided to Fire and Emergency in 2017 following the amalgamation of different Fire Authorites.